
                                     Joint Commision Core Measure Scorecard

Jul-22

Q1

2021

Q2

2021

Q3

2021

Q4

2021

Q1

2022

ZSFG 

Goal
Vizient 

Median**

PC-01
Elective Delivery Prior to 39 Completed Weeks Gestation (lower = 

better)
0% 0% 0% 9%

13%

(N=8)
0% 0%

PC-02 Cesarean Section Rate (lower = better) 32% 8% 10% 17%
29%

(N=38)
22% 25%

PC-05 Exclusive Breast Milk Feeding During Hospital Stay 88% 95% 77% 82%
81%

(N=52)
74% 48%

PC-06 Unexpected Complications in Term Newborns 7% 6% 7% 5%
7%

(N=231)
3%

HBIPS-2
Hours of Physical Restraint Use (per 1000 patient hours) (lower = 

better)
1.68 0.77 1.50 1.60 4.30 0.75 0.3*

HBIPS-3 Hours of Seclusion Use (per 1000 patient hours) (lower = better) 20.65 11.69 8.00 13.10 16.60 4 0.29*

HBIPS-5
Patients discharged on multiple antipsychotic medications with 

appropriate justification
100% 75% 100% 100%

100%

(N=3)
80% 81%

Q1

2021

Q2

2021

Q3

2021

Q4

2021

Q1

2022

ZSFG 

Goal

Medisolv

Benchmark

eSTK-2 Discharged on Antithrombotic Therapy 92% - 94% - - 100%

eSTK-5 Antithrombotic Therapy by End of Hospital Day Two 91% - 90% - - 99.85%

eSTK-6 Discharged on Statin Medication 92% - 92% - - 100%

eVTE-1 Venous Thromboemnolism Prophylaxis 77% - 75% - - 99.32%

eVTE-2 Intensive Care Unit Venous Thromboembolism Prophylaxis 97% - 94% - - 99.99%

* Designates comparison is CMS National Rate  

      = Included in CMS Star Ratings                          

          = Included in Quality Incentive Program

** Vizient Median is based on Q4 2021 Vizient comparisons

Measure Name

Measure Name


