## ZUCKERBERG Joint Commision Core Measure Scorecard SAN FRANCISCO GENERAL Hospital and Trauma Center



Jul-22

					THE ZSFG WAY "Your are lead, meeting, orgage and ong	ator'		
	Measure Name	Q1 2021	Q2 2021	Q3 2021	Q4 2021	Q1 2022	ZSFG Goal	Vizient Median**
PC-01	Elective Delivery Prior to 39 Completed Weeks Gestation (lower = better) ★	0%	0%	0%	9%	13% (N=8)	0%	0%
PC-02	Cesarean Section Rate (lower = better) QIP	32%	8%	10%	17%	29% (N=38)	22%	25%
PC-05	Exclusive Breast Milk Feeding During Hospital Stay QIP	88%	95%	77%	82%	81% (N=52)	74%	48%
PC-06	Unexpected Complications in Term Newborns	7%	6%	7%	5%	7% (N=231)		3%
HBIPS-2	Hours of Physical Restraint Use (per 1000 patient hours) (lower = better)	1.68	0.77	1.50	1.60	4.30	0.75	0.3*
HBIPS-3	Hours of Seclusion Use (per 1000 patient hours) (lower = better)	20.65	11.69	8.00	13.10	16.60	4	0.29*
HBIPS-5	Patients discharged on multiple antipsychotic medications with appropriate justification	100%	75%	100%	100%	100% (N=3)	80%	81%
	Measure Name	Q1 2021	Q2 2021	Q3 2021	Q4 2021	Q1 2022	ZSFG Goal	Medisolv Benchmark
eSTK-2	Discharged on Antithrombotic Therapy	92%	-	94%	-	-		100%
eSTK-5	Antithrombotic Therapy by End of Hospital Day Two	91%	-	90%	-	-		99.85%
eSTK-6	Discharged on Statin Medication	92%	-	92%	-	-		100%
eVTE-1	Venous Thromboemnolism Prophylaxis	77%	-	75%	-	-		99.32%
eVTE-2	Intensive Care Unit Venous Thromboembolism Prophylaxis	97%	-	94%	-	-		99.99%

<sup>\*</sup> Designates comparison is CMS National Rate

★= Included in CMS Star Ratings

QIP = Included in Quality Incentive Program

\*\* Vizient Median is based on Q4 2021 Vizient comparisons